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BEFORE ASSEMBLY

» This must be read before you start assembling this unit.
» You must follow the assembly instructions exactly as outlined.
» Assemble this unit starting at the beginning and work to the end.

» The assembly instructions are set out so that you are only doing one

section at a time, therefore you will finish one section and move on to the next.
» If something is missing when assembling this unit, you must notify

us of the part number of the exact nut, bolt of part that is missing.
» To help you assemble this unit we have used line drawings.

» Check the line drawings for the exact positioning of the parts.

» The unit will need to be checked at least once a week for nuts and bolts

that can work loose, upholstered pieces working loose
and wear on pivot assemblies.

TOOLS NEEDED

O O ©O

COMBINATION COMBINATION COMBINATION IMBUS IMBUS IMBUS

SPANNERS SPANNERS SPANNERS SPANNER SPANNER SPANNER
13 17 19 10 mm 6 mm 5mm
x1 x1 X2 x1 x1 x1
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X
SCREW
M10x110

1. Remove from the pallet all the parts except the frame.

2. Unscrew the frame from pallet.
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Screw upholstery to the support

WASHER M12x1

LOCKNUT M12 ‘
WASHER M12

ROD M12

ENDCAP M12
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Combine parts as shown by figure

LOCKNUT M12

WASHER M12

ENDCAP M12

HEX BOLT
M12x80
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ATTENTION !
1
A.-ITENTION Screw fastening rods
Assuming platesmake sure are intentionally longer.
that sleeves are at the top This ensures proper operation.
Put the plates
as shown.
4
Remove
the rollers Twist off screws
) which to clamp Ready S;ZCK
the bars. Screw
; to the frame. oxy®
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Move rods and
put the plates.
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ATTENTION!

Weights in stack are inserted
alternately "F" letter/logo
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ATTENTION Il
REMEMBER ABOUT SLEEVES
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Screw all covers to the machine

NG,

IMB M8x20

as shown by figure

= \e-3

LOCKNUT M8
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PALETTE CONTENT

e 13

Pag

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION



LOCKNUT M12 LOCKNUT M8
X6 x12
(IN BAG)

IMB SPH M10x20 ROD M12
x4 X2
(IN BAG)
WASHER M12 WASHER M12x1
X8 x4

K

FASTENER

RUBBER COVER @150 x16
x4 (IN BAG)

IMB M8x20
x12
(IN BAG)

HEX BOLT M12x80
X2

END CAP M12
X6
(IN BAG)

SELECTOR
x1

%
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